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WBTT provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements 

that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues 

determined to be of most concern to the community during the preceding 

calendar quarter were:  

 

 

1. Crime prevention; citizen involvement in prevention; Crime Stoppers;  
2. Lee County Economy  

3. Hunger; Food Bank 

   4. Traffic; driving safety; pedestrian and cyclists safety 

5. Services for abused and homeless women 

6. Boating safety 

7. Fallen  first responders 

8. Hurricane Preparedness 

 

 

Section I  

LOCAL PROGRAMMING  

Section I lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the 

station's issue-responsive programming providing the most significant 

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.  

ISSUE  PROGRAM / 

TITLE 

DESCRIPTION GUEST  DATE/ 

TIME  

DURA-

TION  

Crime Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Trish Routte in to talk about the 

Most wanted criminals in SWFL and 

how the public can help aid law 

enforcement in their capture. 

Trish Routte 

CrimeStoppers 

SWFL 

 

04/06/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

 

Lee County  

Update 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

County Commissioner Frank Mann 

talks about the economy and 

what’s ahead for the County. 

 Commissioner 

Lee County 

 

04/13/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

The Harry  

Chapin Food 

Bank 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida   

Al Brislain, CEO of the Harry 

Chapin Food Bank, talked to us 

about where they get and how they 

distribute food to the various 

pantries and soup kitchens in the 

area and how residents can help 

feed the hungry with a small 

donation. 

Al Brislain 

CEO 

Harry Chapin 

Food 

Bank 

 

04/20/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

Min 



Traffic 

Issues 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Carmen Monroy of the state 

Department of Transportation says 

her agency is working on plans to 

help the traffic flow problem at 

Fort Myers Beach. Wanted to hear 

more about it. 

Carmen Monroy 

Director 

Florida  

Department of 

Transportatio

n 

SWFL District 

04/27/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Abused 

Women 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Professor Shawn Keller FGCU and 

Jennifer Benton CEO of ACT, the 

women’s Abuse, Counseling and 

Treatment Center, have teamed 

together for an FGCU class 

assignment to raise funds for 

homeless and abused women.  

Prof Shawn 

Keller 

FGCU 

Jennifer 

Benton  

CEO of ACT 

SWFL 

05/04/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Boating 

Safety 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Gary Verwilt and Flotilla 

Commander Connie Irvin USCG Aux 

Talked Boating Safety as the 

season begins in SWF and 55 

thousand boats are registered in 

this county.  

Connie Irvin 

Flotilla 

Commander 

U.S. Coast 

Guard 

Aux 

Lee County 

FL. 

05/11/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Brotherhood 

Ride 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

The brotherhood ride is a 

nonprofit group of bicyclists 

from the various police and fire 

departments in Lee County.  The 

ride hundreds of miles a year to 

support the memory of their 

fallen comrades.  This year the 

first ride was to Texas to pay 

respects to the fallen officers 

and firemen who died in the West 

Texas chemical plant explosion 

last August. 

Jeff Morse 

N. Naples  

Fire 

Department 

Manny Aruda  

Ret. Boston 

Fire  

Department  

05/18/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Crime Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Trish Routte in to talk about the 

Most wanted criminals in SWFL and 

how the public can help aid law 

enforcement in their capture. 

Trish Routte 

CrimeStoppers 

SWFL 

 

05/25/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Hurricane 

Season 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Eat the beginning of hurricane 

season each year the American Red 

Cross, SWFL division visits to 

inform the listening public of 

the things they should know in 

the event of a hurricane in SWFL.  

How to prepare, where to go in an 

evacuation and what the Red Cross 

is prepared to do in the event of 

such an emergency.  

Kenny Howell 

Communication

s  

Director 

Jan George 

Volunteer 

American Red 

Cross SWFL 

06/01/2

014 

7:00am 

:30 

min 



Road, 

Traffic 

And 

Pedestrian 

Safety 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Carmen Monroy of the Florida DOT 

talked about pedestrian and 

bicycle safety in Lee County.  

She also updated listeners on all 

road improvement projects in SWFL  

Carmen Monroy 

Director 

Florida 

DOT 

Lee County  

District 

06/08/2

014 

7:00 am 

30 min 

Crime Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Trish Routte in to talk about the 

Most wanted criminals in SWFL and 

how the public can help aid law 

enforcement in their capture. 

Trish Routte 

Director 

CrimeStoppers 

SWFL 

06/15/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Crime in 

SWFL 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Lee County Sheriff Mike Scott 

Talked about a series of recent 

narcotics arrests, drive by 

shootings, and burglaries in the 

county. 

Mike Scott 

Lee Cnty 

Sheriff 

06/22/2

014 

7:00 am 

:30 

min 

Brotherhood  

Ride pt. 2 

Focus on 

SW 

Florida 

Jeff Morse, Tim M<McCormick and 

Bill Gorman talked about a second 

bicycle ride this summer from 

Fort Myers to Charlotte County to 

honor a Charlotte County Deputy 

killed in the line of Duty 8/2013 

Jeff Morse 

N. Naples 

Fire 

Tim McCormick 

Ft Myers 

Police 

Bill Gorman 

Charlotte 

Cnty 

Sheriff’s 

Office 

06/29/1

014 

7:00am 

:30 

min 

 

 

Section III  

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS  

Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast 

during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.  

ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION  RUNS  

Support for troops 
SHOW YOUR STRIPES PSA/CHR & 

RCHR/JOHN LEGEND  
000:30 001  

BLOOD DRIVE  PSA - Blood Drive PSA Final  000:32 002  

CHILD ABUSE  Ounce of Prevenention Fund  000:30 007  

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT  Dept of Bus & Prof Regulation  000:30 059  

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT  POLICE WEEK  000:33 007  

EDUCATION  ACHIEVA  000:26 032  



ISSUE  ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION  RUNS  

EDUCATION  Ad Council  000:30 122  

EDUCATION  March of Dimes  000:20 019  

Emergency Alerts  Ad Council  000:30 017  

Florida National Guard  Florida Assoc of Broadcasters  000:30 039  

Foster Children  Ad Council  000:30 027  

Health / Sickness 

prevention  
Ad Council  000:30 021  

HUNGER  AD COUNCIL  000:30 030  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SAFE SUMMER DRIVING  000:27 003  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SAFE SUMMER DRIVING  000:28 008  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:26 028  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:29 018  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:30 054  

MILITARY AND VETERANS  SHOW YOUR STRIPES  000:31 191  

Pet Adoption  Ad Council  000:30 048  

Recruitment Drive  US COAST GUARD  000:30 036  

Safe Sex  American Sexual Health Associ  000:30 031  

SAFETY  Ad Council  000:30 112  

Tourism  Visit Florida  000:30 028  

 


